

13000734

### **COVER LETTER**

New Filing Section TO: **Division of Corporations** 

# SUBJECT: Verona Global International Trade Inc

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

# Verona Global International Trade Inc

Name of Person

Yasser Hijazi

Firm/Company

2115 Hollywood Blvd

Address

Hollywood, Florida 33020

City/State and Zip code

veronaglobal@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Yasser Hijazi

Name of Person

\_ at (954 \_\_\_\_\_ 662 3037 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

## **MAILING ADDRESS:**

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S70.00 Filing Fee

🗇 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

NOCAS 10/53/5013 14:11 9696889908

850<del>-</del>617-6381



October 23, 2013

#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

EMPIRE

SUBJECT: VERONA GLOBAL INTERNATIONAL TRADE INC REF: W13000058924

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please list the Federal Employer Identification number in the appropriate section of the application. If applied for, enter "applied for", or if not applicable, enter "N/A".

The entity's period of duration must be listed on the application. Please insert the word "perpetual", if a specific date of dissolution or term of existence has not been specified.

Please note that only the certificate of good standing is needed with the filing not the certified copy.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H13000234303 Letter Number: 313A00024750

P.O BOX 6327 - Tailahassee, Florida 32314

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

## L Verona Global International Trade, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

## The House of Teak

(If name unavails	able in Florida, ente	alternate corporate	name a	dopted for a	the purpose of	transactin	o business ir	Florida)	-
	f Columbia	•	3.	G	D - O	3910	619		
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)			<u>)</u>		(FEI nur	ber, if appl	icable)		-
4. <u>12/26/20</u>	12		5.	Pe	rpe	tual			_
(Date	of incorporation)		_	(Duration:	Year corp. v	vill cease to	exist or "pe	rpetual")	-
6				<u> </u>	-				_
	(Date (SEE SEC	first transacted busi TIONS 607.1501 &	ness in 607.15	Florida, if j 02, F.S., to	prior to regist determine pe	ration) nalty liabili	ty)	_	-
<sub>7.</sub> 917 6th st	reet nw , W	ashington,	DC	20001					_
		(Principal offic	æ addre	ess)					-
2115 Holly	wood Blvd	, Hollywood,	, FI 3	3020					
		(Current maillr							-
vi		Furniture a					كمعديك فيصحب ببنيد بس		
	•	la registered agent		-			ALL		
7. Ivanie and <u>stree</u>	Lacco		<u>`````````````````````````````````````</u>	. <b>.</b>	<u></u>	•,	P. C	2 2	1
Name:	gasser	<u>Hrjaz</u>	<u> </u>	,			S	23	
Office Address:	2115 1	hollywood	B	vel			ÉE.	$\hat{\circ}$	EU
	Hollywon		<del></del>	, Flor	ida <u>332</u>	nD	LUI	PH 12:	ş
	U .	(City)			(Zip c	ode)	Ċ	D.M. U	10

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been numed as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:					
A. DIRECTORS	FILED				
Chairman: Yasser Hijazi	13 OCT 23 PM 12: 34				
Address: 5601 seminary rd #1904n	SECRETARY OF STATE				
Falls Church, VA 22041	TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA				
Vice Chairman: Rabab Ghandour					
Address: 5601 Seminary rd #1904n	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Falls Church, VA , 22041					
Director: Yasser Hijazi					
Address: 5601 Seminary rd #1904n					
Falls Church, VA 22041					
Director:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address:	<u>_</u>				
	·				
B. OFFICERS					
President:					
Address:					
Vice President:					
Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Secretary:					
Address:					
Treasurer:	·				
Address:					
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing	additional officers and/or directors.				
13. Josen Hurden					
Significe or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a docu a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	above) affirms that the facts stated herein ament to the Department of State constitutes				
14. Yasser Hijazi/ President					

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Υ.

FILED

13 OCT 23 PH 12: 34

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Initial File #: C00004659759

### GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS DIVISION



THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Business Organizations Code (Title 29) have been complied with and accordingly, this CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING is hereby issued to

#### VERONA GLOBAL INTERNATIONAL TRADE, INC

WE FURTHER CERTIFY that the domestic filing entity is formed under the law of the District on 12/26/2012; that all fees, and penalties owed to the District for entity filings collected through the Mayor have been paid and Payment is reflected in the records of the Mayor; The entity's most recent biennial report required by § 29-102.11 has been delivered for filing to the Mayor; and the entity has not been dissolved. This office does not have any information about the entity's business practices and financial standing and this certificate shall not be construed as the entity's endorsement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of 10/15/2013 12:14 PM



Vincent C. Gray Mayor

Tracking #: tvVw34KO

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS Superintendent of Corporations Corporations Division



10/53/5013 14:11

PAGE 08/08

3022332632